# OP \$40.00 6799856

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM867666

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WE THE PEOPLE LLC		08/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WTP PICTURES INC.	
Street Address:	1625 W. Lafayette Blvd.	
City:	DETROIT	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48216	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6799856	WE THE PEOPLE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 424-524-7398

**Email:** alex@vencounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Alex L. Nguyen
Address Line 1: 21781 Ventura Blvd

Address Line 2: #188A

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91364

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex L. Nguyen	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex L. Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WTP 2023.08.21#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008314 FRAME: 0846

900827589

# EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made by WE THE PEOPLE LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of WTP PICTURES INC, a Michigan corporation ("Assignee") (each individually a "Party" and collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and California trademark registrations listed in **Schedule 1** attached hereto, and common law trademark rights therein (collectively, the "**Registered Mark**"), together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Registered Mark.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to accept, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Registered Mark in accordance with a certain settlement agreement between the Parties ("Settlement Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

Effective on the date on which Assignee fully satisfies all of its payment obligations under the Settlement Agreement ("Assignment Effective Date"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the Registered Mark, and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Registered Mark; (2) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; and (3) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable jurisdictions within or outside of the United States to record and register this Trademark Assignment. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, including the filing for recordation of this Trademark Assignment, and such other actions may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Registered Mark, or any assignee or successor thereto.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Parties have duly executed this Trademark Assignment, effective as of the Effective Date set forth in this Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
WE THE PEOPLE LLC	WTP PICTURES INC.
By Melissa Daniels	By Jan Jan
Melissa Daniels, CEO	Jesse Ford, CEO

RECORDED: 01/11/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008314 FRAME: 0847